

#### Effective March 1, 2024:

SWLCWSD Residential Billing Rates will be as follows, and will appear on your June 1, 2024, bill.

### **Water Service**

\$19.93 minimum per month (0-2,000 gallons)

\$5.88 per 1000 gallons (2,001 – 40,000 gallons) \$7.69 per 1000 gallons (>40,000 gallons)

## **Metered Sanitary Sewer Service**

\$31.15 minimum per month (0-2,000 gallons)

\$10.38 per 1000 gallons (>2,000 gallons) includes an OM&R (Operations, Maintenance & Repair) charge

\$8.00 "Debt Elimination" Charge

\$39.15 minimum per month (\$31.15, minimum metered sanitary sewer, + \$8.00, debt elimination charge)

#### **Metered Combined Service**

\$19.93 minimum per month/Water + \$39.15 minimum per month/Sewer = \$59.08 Total Monthly Minimum Charge

#### **Unmetered Sanitary Sewer Service**

\$51.02 flat rate per month includes an OM&R (Operations, Maintenance & Repair) charge + \$8.00 "Debt Elimination" Charge \$59.02 Total Monthly Charge

# ESFU Water Tap Fees (Includes Inspection Fee)

(Residential Subdivisions Already Charged Capacity Fee) \$6,900.00 Tap Fee + \$380.00 34" Meter Fee = \$7280.00

(Residential Properties Not Already Charged Capacity Fees) \$6,900.00 Tap Fee + \$1,000.00 Capacity Fee + \$380.00 3/4" Meter Fee = \$8,280.00

#### ESFU Sanitary Sewer Tap Fees (Includes Inspection Fee)

(Residential Subdivisions Already Charged Capacity Fee) \$9,000.00

(Residential Properties Not Already Charged Capacity Fees) \$9,000.00 Tap Fee + \$1,000.00 Capacity Fee = \$10,000.00